PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7939980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT W. CARLSON	10/09/2014
GARY J. WEYHMULLER	10/10/2014
C. LYN FITZGERALD	10/10/2014
JOAN S. MCCLURE	10/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL COMPREHENSIVE CANCER NETWORK	
Street Address:	275 COMMERCE DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	FORT WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29801943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)963-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159635392

Email: collins.mba-jonas@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: KENNETH J. DAVIS

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 2: 1701 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043742-5003-US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLINS N. MBA-JONAS, III
SIGNATURE:	/Collins N. Mba-Jonas, III/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2023

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 063558 FRAME: 0740

source=20190129Assignment#page1.tif	
source=20190129Assignment#page2.tif	
source=20190129Assignment#page3.tif	
source=20190129Assignment#page4.tif	
source=20190129Assignment#page5.tif	
source=20190129Assignment#page6.tif	
source=20190129Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 063558 FRAME: 0741

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Robert W. Carlson, a citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 319 Windy Run Road, Doylestown, PA 18901 and Gary J. Weyhmuller, a citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 136 Cardinal Way, North Wales, PA 19454, and C. Lyn Fitzgerald, a citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 653 Broad Acres Road, Penn Valley, PA 19072, and Joan S. McClure, a citizen of the United States of America with a post office address of 1041 Glendevon Drive, Ambler, PA 19002, hereinafter generally referred collectively as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

"DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR CLINICAL PRACTICE GUIDELINES"

that is described in U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/504,451 filed October 06, 2014 naming the above ASSIGNORS as inventors.

WHEREAS, National Comprehensive Cancer Network, a corporation having a place of business at 275 Commerce Drive, Suite 300, Fort Washington, PA 19034 hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring and/or confirming the acquisition of the Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, have assigned and/or by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to:

all Inventions;

the above patent applications and any and all United States and foreign patent applications disclosing one or more of the Inventions including, without limitation, applications for patents including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, requests for continued examinations, utility models, PCT applications and designs and any other related United States and foreign applications and equivalents thereof ("Applications"), along with the right to claim priority to the Applications under any treaty relating thereto;

all United States and foreign patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs and all equivalents thereof which may be granted for the Inventions or Applications, including extensions, renewals, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof ("Patents"); and

Page 1 of 7

all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of all granted or to be granted Patents;

the Inventions, Applications and Patents to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms of said granted or to be granted Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, or cause to be executed, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Inventions, Applications and Patents hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

It is agreed that ASSIGNORS shall be legally bound, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practicing of the Inventions, and to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto.

Each ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he/she has full right, power and authority to assign the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in the Patents, Applications, and Inventions, and to consummate the assignment contemplated herein. Each ASSIGNOR also represents and warrants that he/she has full right, power, and authority to enter into, execute, and deliver this Assignment, the execution and delivery of which have been duly authorized by all necessary action on the part of ASSIGNORS, and no other authorization or proceedings on the part of ASSIGNORS are necessary to authorize this Assignment. This Assignment has been duly executed and delivered and constitutes a valid, binding and enforceable assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in the Patents and Applications, and Inventions disclosed therein.

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

(SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW)
(THIS ASSIGNMENT MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPARTS)

Page 2 of 7

(Date)	Robert W.	Carlson
	Pennsylvania	:
: ss. COUNTY OF	Montgomen	:
October	tary public in and for the s , 2014, personal prily proven), and who hav	lly appeared Robert W. C

d, on this <u>9</u> day of Carlson, who being known to egoing Assignment in connection with the inventions entitled **DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF** WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR CLINICAL PRACTICE GUIDELINES in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

Susan T. Sommerville

12/10/15 My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Susan T. Sommerville, Notary Public Springfield Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Dec. 10, 2015
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Attorney Docket No. 043742-5003-US

(Date) / Cary J. Weyhmuller

STATE OF Pennsylvania: : ss.
COUNTY OF Montgomeny:

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 10 day of 10 day o

Notary Public

Susant. Sommerville

My Commission Expires: 12/10/15

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Susan T. Sommerville, Notary Public
Springfield Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Dec. 10, 2015

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Attorney Docket No. 043742-5003-US
And the state of t

/0/10/14 (Date)

C. Lyn Fitzgerald

STATE OF Pennsylvania: ss.

COUNTY OF montgomen

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 10 day of 0ctolog., 2014, personally appeared C. Lyn Fitzgerald, who being known to me (or satisfactorily proven), and who having first executed the foregoing Assignment in connection with the inventions entitled DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR CLINICAL PRACTICE GUIDELINES in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

Susan T. Sommerville

My Commission Expires: 12/10/15

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Susan T. Sommerville, Notary Public Springfield Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Dec. 10, 2015

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Joan I Ne Chrie 10/9/14 STATE OF Pennsylvania : ss. COUNTY OF Montgomeny Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this ____ day of , 2014, personally appeared Joan S. McClure, who being known to me (or satisfactorily proven), and who having first executed the foregoing Assignment in connection with the inventions entitled DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR CLINICAL PRACTICE GUIDELINES in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Susan T. Sommerville

Notary Public

12/10/14 My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Susan T. Sommerville, Notary Public Springfield Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Dec. 10, 2015 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

National Comprehensive Cancer Network

Oct. 14,2014 Susa D. Kimbro

NAME: Lisa G. Kimbro

TITLE: (FO

STATE OF Pennsylvania

COUNTY OF Montgomery:

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 4 day of october , 2014, personally appeared Lisa G. Kimbo, who being known to me (or satisfactorily proven), and who having first executed the foregoing Assignment in connection with the inventions entitled "DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR CLINICAL PRACTICE GUIDELINES" in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and

intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/07/2023

Susant, Sommerville

My Commission Expires: (2)(0)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Susan T. Sommerville, Notary Public Springfield Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Dec. 10, 2015

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES